07-31-1998

				Patent and T	ent of Commerce rademark Office	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. 100781819						
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
New						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)			License			
Document ID			Merger	4		
Correction of F			☐ Security Agreen☐ Change of Nam			
Reel #	Frame #		Other:	E		
Reel #	Frame #		Other.			
Conveying Party		Annual Maries (Maries and American Company of the C		Execution Date(s	;)	
1. Myron Glickman				July 2, 1998	,	
Daniel Brian Zakula			July 2, 1998			
3.				·		
4.						
5.						
6.					j	
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached						
Receiving Party						
	MI-JACK PRODUCT	5				
	Name Address 3111 W. 167 th Street					
1						
Address	riales, arrest, mineral					
	City	State/Cou	intry	Zip Code		
Mark if Addition	onal Names of Receiv	ving Parties Attache	ed			
Correspondent N	lame and Address					
Thomas A. Belush				Telephone: (312) 616-5600		
Leydig, Voit & May			Facsimile: (312) 616-5700			
Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900				Attorney Docket N	10. /8630	
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 2						
				ent including any a Mark if additional n		
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Nur	mber(S) In the Patent Number (DC				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO Patent Application Numbers			Patent Numbers			
09/032,702		The state of the s				
00,002,.02		And the second s			an palagan managan ng gangan kanana da gang da kanana da kanana da kanana da sa da d	
		Marketing and Company and Comp				
If this document is	being filed together	with a new Patent	Application, enter the	date the patent	Month Day Year	
	gned by the first nam			•	;	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
	ition number only if a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number has not b						
			PCT	PCT	PCT	
				and the second s		
Number of Prope	rties		Enter the total r	umber of propertie	s involved:	
Fee Amount						
			Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37	CFR 3.41);	
Method of Payment:						
 ☑ Enclosed is a check in the amount of 40 00 ☑ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 						
☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: ☑ Yes ☐ No ☑						
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attaghed copy is a						
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated here.						
true copy of the original document. Original documents of deposit accompanie agriforized, as indicated notes.						
Thomas A. Belush	1	1-1/2	X/ Kall	July 16, 1998	8	
	erson Signing	Sim	nature		ate =	
IVALUE OF E	araon organing	July	INCOLU			

PATENT

REEL: 9346 FRAME: 0666

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Attorneys at Law Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Myron Glickman and Daniel Brian Zakula, of 3221 N. Daniels Court, Arlington Heights, IL 60004 and 19641 Therese Lane, Mokena, IL 60448, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

GRAPPLER SWAY STABILIZING SYSTEM FOR A GANTRY CRANE

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a United States patent, which was filed on March 2, 1998, under Serial No. 09/032,702, and

WHEREAS, MI-JACK PRODUCTS, of 3111 W. 167th Street. Hazel Crest, IL 60429 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, and extensions) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents or extensions thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue United States patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and to claim under the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, renewal, or extended patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing

any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below

Date 1/2/98	my vo gladone
STATE OF Clinon	Myron Glickman
COUNTY OF COOK) SS: .)
On this And day of Public in and for said county, appear the same person whose name is	red My on Glickman, who is personally known to me to be subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for
OFFICIAL SEAL J DENISE MONAGHAN STOATBY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/02/01	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 01/02/01
Date $\frac{7}{2}/9$	Daniel Brian Zukule
STATE OF Illinois	Z AKULA
COUNTY OF Cook) 55 : ₌)
be the same person whose name	ed Dafiel Brian Zukula , who is personally known to me to is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for
Date 1 11/14, 1998	Menuse //onaghan Motary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL	My Commission Expires: U1/D2/01
OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS ANY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/02/01	

ın:\doc\pat\assign\78630-assign

RECORDED: 07/20/1998